

VERIFICATION OF CONFORMITY

Certificate No.: STS2205187E

Product : Pluslife 5 Ports HUB

Brand Name : Pluslife

Model(s) No. : HB001

Holder : Guangzhou Pluslife Biotech Co., Ltd.

Room 402, 6 Lianhuayan Road, Huangpu District, Guangzhou,

· Guangdong, China

Manufacturer : Guangzhou Pluslife Biotech Co., Ltd.

Room 402, 6 Lianhuayan Road, Huangpu District, Guangzhou,

Guangdong, China

The submitted sample of the above product has been tested according with Standard(s) used for showing compliance with the essential requirements in the specified directive(s):

EMC Directive 2014/30/EU

Standard(s)

EMC : EN 55011:2016/A2:2021

EN 60601-1-2:2015

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019/A1:2021 EN 61000-3-3:2013/A2:2021

Test Report No. : STS2205187E01

This applicant is Verification of Conformity in connection with EC Directive. The document is only applicable to the equipment described above.





Approved by:

06 July 2022 Department Manage



A 1/F, Building B, Zhuoke Science Park, No.190 Chongqing Road, HepingShequ, Fuyong Sub-District, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guang Dong, China Tel: +86-755 3688 6288 Fax: +86-755 3688 6277 E-mail: sts@stsapp.com



VERIFICATION OF CONFORMITY

Certificate No.: STS2205187A01

Pluslife 5 Ports HUB Product

Pluslife **Brand Name**

HB001 Model(s) No.

Holder Guangzhou Pluslife Biotech Co., Ltd.

Room 402, 6 Lianhuayan Road, Huangpu District, Guangzhou, Address

Guangdong, China

Guangzhou Pluslife Biotech Co., Ltd. Manufacturer

Room 402, 6 Lianhuayan Road, Huangpu District, Guangzhou, Address

Guangdong, China

Input: 110-240Vac, 50Hz,70W

Rating Output: 5V=== 14A

The submitted sample of the above product has been tested according with Standard(s) used for showing compliance with the essential requirements in the specified directive(s):

LVD 2014/35/EU

Standard(s) EN 61010-1:2010+A1:2019 Medical electrical equipment Safety

Part 1: General requirements for basic safety and essential

performance

STS2205187A01 Test Report No.

The applicant of the certificate is authorized to use this certificate in connection with EC declaration of conformity to the Directive. The certificate is only applicable to the equipments described above.





Approved by:

Thoney Young

07 July, 2022 Department Manager



Shenzhen STS Test Services Co., Ltd.

A 1/F, Building B, Zhuoke Science Park, No.190 Chongqing Road, HepingShequ, Fuyong Sub-District, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guang Dong, China E-mail:sts@stsapp.com

Tel:+86-755 3688 6288 Fax: +86-755-36886277